

**Before: Shri D.V. Sawant
Prothonotary & Senior Master.
Date: 13th October, 2015**

CALLED OUT FOR DIRECTION :

23. S/412/2015) Mahimtura & Co., Advocates for the Plaintiffs.
with) Mr. Phiroze Merchant, i/b. M/s. Apex Law Partners,
NMS/724/2015) Advocates for Defendant No. 13.
S/412/2015) Ms. Aditi Malpani, i/b. Anup Khaitan & Co., Advocate
) for Defendant No. 12.
)
)
) **P.C.:** Affidavit of Service dated 12.10.2015 tendered
) by the Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff, is taken on record.
) Office to verify the same.
)
)
) Defendant Nos. 1 to 3, 12 to 14 to file Written
) Statement on or before 12.01.2016, failing Suit against
) Defendant Nos. 1 to 3, 12 to 14 will be transferred to the
) list of Undefended Suits. Plaintiff to take steps to serve
) with Writ of Summons upon the unserved Defendants on
) or before 12.01.2016, failing Suit against the unserved
) Defendants will be dismissed for non-compliance of
) O.S. Rule 87. Office to issue fresh Writ of Summons, if
) required and list the matter on board one week well in
) advance. The returnable date is extended till
) 12.01.2016.
)

13-10-2015

Prothonotary and Senior Master