

Before: Shri D.V. Sawant
Prothonotary & Senior Master.
Date: 22nd August, 2017.

CALLED OUT FOR DIRECTION :

24. S/412/2015) Mr. Navin Bhatia, i/b. Mahimtura & Co., Advocates
with) for the Plaintiffs.
NMS/724/2015)
S/412/2015) Ms. Vrushali Salvi, i/b. Anup Khaitan & Co.,
) Advocates for Defendant No. 12.
)
) Ms. Nidhi Salian, i/b. M/s. Apex Law Partners,
) Advocates for Defendant No. 13.
)
) **P.C.:** On last occasion, when matter appeared
) on board on 13.10.2015, Conditional Order was
) passed, directing Defendant Nos. 1 to 3 and 12 to 14
) to file Written Statement till 12.01.2016, failing Suit
) against Defendant Nos. 1 to 3 and 12 to 14 will be
) transferred to the list of Undefended Suits. Despite
) that, till date, Written Statement is not filed by
) Defendant Nos. 1 to 3. In view thereof, Suit against
) Defendant Nos. 1 to 3 is transferred to the list of
) Undefended Suits.
)
) Written Statement of Defendant No. 14 is already on
) file. Suit against Defendant No. 14 is transferred to
) the list of Long Causes. Affidavit of documents to
) be filed within 8 weeks. U.O.D.I.
)
) With the consent of the Ld. Advocate for the
) Plaintiffs, time is granted to Defendant Nos. 12 and
) 13 to file Written Statement till 13.11.2017, failing
) Suit against Defendant Nos. 12 and 13 will be
) transferred to the list of Undefended Suits.
)
) The Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiffs submits that
) when attempt was made to serve Defendant Nos. 4,
) 5 and 7 to 10, the packets returned back with postal
) remark "Not Found / Not Traceable" and Affidavit
) of Service dated 12.10.2015 to that effect is already
) on file.

