

**Before: Aniruddha M. Chandekar
Prothonotary & Senior Master.
Date: 25th October, 2018**

CALLED OUT FOR DIRECTION :

16. S/412/2015) Mr. Navin Bhatia, i/b. Mahimtura and Co.,
with) Advocates for the Plaintiffs.
NMS/724/2015)
S/412/2015) Mr. Umar Farooque Azam, i/b. Anup Khaitan &
) Co., Advocates for Defendant No. 12.
)
) Ms. Gauri Joshi, i/b. M/s. Apex Law Partners,
) Advocates for Defendant No. 13.
)
) **P.C.:** Plaintiffs to file Affidavit of Service
) proving service of Writ of Summons upon
) Defendant Nos. 4, 5, 7 to 10 and 16 on or before
) 21.01.2019, failing Suit against unserved
) Defendants will be dismissed for non-compliance
) of O.S. Rule 87. Office to issue fresh Writ of
) Summons, if required. The returnable date is
) extended till 21.01.2019.
)
) Written Statement of Defendant No. 13 is taken
) on file, subject to office objections. Defendant
) No. 13 to remove office objections, if any on
) Written Statement within 4 weeks. If Written
) Statement of Defendant No. 13 is found in order,
) Suit against Defendant No. 13 be transferred to
) the list of Long Causes. Affidavit of documents
) to be filed within 8 weeks. U.O.D.I.
)
) The Ld. Advocate for Defendant No. 12 seeks
) time to file Written Statement. In view thereof,
) time is granted to Defendant No. 12 to file
) Written Statement till 21.01.2019, failing Suit
) against Defendant No. 12 will be transferred to
) the list of Undefended Suits.
)
) It appears that Defendant No. 15 failed to file
) Written Statement. In view thereof, Suit against
) Defendant No. 15 is transferred to the list of
) Undefended Suits.
)